1.0125

Exhibit B
Salary Schedule

Bi-Weekly calculations based on a 112 hour pay period
Annual calculations based on 2912 hours/year

Grade

20

21

22

23

24

25

Annual
Bi-weekly
8 Hour
Hourly

Annual
Bi-weekly
8 Hour
Hourly

Annual
Bi-weekly
8 Hour
Hourly

Annual
Bi-weekly
8 Hour
Hourly

Annual
Bi-weekly
8 Hour
Hourly

Annual
Bi-weekly
8 Hour
Hourly

Annual
Bi-weekly
8 Hour
Hourly

A B C D
$46,086.19 $48,408.92 $50,756.78 $53,291.84
$1,772.55 $1,861.88 $1,952.18 $2,049.69
$22.16 $23.27 $24.40 $25.62
$15.83 $16.62 $17.43 $18.30

$47,690.88 $50,026.78
$1,834.26  $1,924.11
$22.93 $24.05
$16.38 $17.18

$52,527.25
$2,020.28
$25.25
$18.04

$55,092.62
$2,118.95
$26.49
$18.92

$50,026.78 $52,527.25
$1,924.11 $2,020.28
$24.05 $25.25
$17.18 $18.04

$55,092.62
$2,118.95
$26.49
$18.92

$58,988.17
$2,268.78
$28.36
$20.26

$52,527.25
$2,020.28
$25.25
$18.04

$55,092.62
$2,118.95
$26.49
$18.92

$57,850.31
$2,225.01
$27.81
$19.87

$60,706.21
$2,334.85
$29.19
$20.85

$55,505.82
$2,134.84
$26.69
$19.06

$58,259.92
$2,240.77
$28.01
$20.01

$61,183.51
$2,353.21
$29.42
$21.01

$64,234.20
$2,470.55
$30.88
$22.06

$58,259.92
$2,240.77
$28.01
$20.01

$61,183.51
$2,353.21
$29.42
$21.01

$64,257.78
$2,471.45
$30.89
$22.07

$67,553.05
$2,598.19
$32.48
$23.20

$61,183.51
$2,353.21
$29.42
$21.01

$64,257.78
$2,471.45
$30.89
$22.07

$67,553.05
$2,598.19
$32.48
$23.20

$70,886.43
$2,726.40
$34.08
$24.34

Fire
7/1/2019

E
$55,922.11
$2,150.85
$26.89
$19.20

$57,826.22
$2,224.09
$27.80
$19.86

$65,001.04
$2,500.04
$31.25
$22.32

$63,725.04
$2,450.96
$30.64
$21.88

$67,553.05
$2,598.19
$32.48
$23.20

$70,886.43
$2,726.40
$34.08
$24.34

$74,473.11
$2,864.35
$35.80
$25.57



1.0125

Exhibit B Fire
Salary Schedule 1/1/2020

Bi-Weekly calculations based on a 112 hour pay period
Annual calculations based on 2912 hours/year

Grade

20

21

22

23

24

25

Annual
Bi-weekly
8 Hour
Hourly

Annual
Bi-weekly
8 Hour
Hourly

Annual
Bi-weekly
8 Hour
Hourly

Annual
Bi-weekly
8 Hour
Hourly

Annual
Bi-weekly
8 Hour
Hourly

Annual
Bi-weekly
8 Hour
Hourly

Annual
Bi-weekly
8 Hour
Hourly

A B C D E
$46,662.26 $49,014.03 $51,391.24 $53,957.99 $56,621.13
$1,794.70 $1,885.16 $1,976.59 $2,075.31 $2,177.74
$22.43 $23.56 $24.71 $25.94 $27.22
$16.02 $16.83 $17.65 $18.53 $19.44

$48,287.01 $50,652.12 $53,183.85 $55,781.27 $58,549.05
$1,857.19 $1,948.16 $2,045.53 $2,145.43 $2,251.89
§23.21 $24.35 $25.57 $26.82 $28.15
$16.58 $17.39 $18.26 $19.16 $20.11

$50,652.12 $53,183.85 $55,781.27 $59,725.52 $65,813.56
$1,948.16 $2,045.53 $2,145.43 $2,297.14 $2,531.29
$24.35 $25.57 $26.82 $28.71 $31.64
$17.39 $18.26 $19.16 $20.51 $22.60

$53,183.85 $55,781.27 $58,573.44 $61,465.04 $64,521.60
$2,045.53 $2,145.43 $2,252.82 $2,364.04 $2,481.60
$25.57 $26.82 $28.16 $29.55 $31.02
$18.26 $19.16 $20.11 $21.11 $22.16

$56,199.64 $58,988.17 $61,948.31 $65,037.13 $68,397.46
$2,161.52 $2,268.78 $2,382.63 $2,501.43 $2,630.67
$27.02 $28.36 $29.78 $31.27 $32.88
$19.30 $20.26 $21.27 $22.33 $23.49

$58,988.17 $61,948.31 $65,061.00 $68,397.46 $71,772.51
$2,268.78 $2,382.63 $2,502.35 $2,630.67 $2,760.48
$28.36 $29.78 $31.28 $32.88 $34.51
$20.26 $21.27 $22.34 $23.49 $24.65

$61,948.31 $65,061.00 $68,397.46 $71,772.51 $75,404.03
$2,382.63 $2,502.35 $2,630.67 $2,760.48 $2,900.15
$29.78 $31.28 $32.88 $34.51 $36.25
$21.27 $22.34 $23.49 $24.65 $25.89



1.015

Exhibit B Fire
Salary Schedule 7/1/2020

Bi-Weekly calculations based on a 112 hour pay period
Annual calculations based on 2912 hours/year

Grade

20

21

22

23

24

25

Annual
Bi-weekly
8 Hour
Hourly

Annual
Bi-weekly
8 Hour
Hourly

Annual
Bi-weekly
8 Hour
Hourly

Annual
Bi-weekly
8 Hour
Hourly

Annual
Bi-weekly
8 Hour
Hourly

Annual
Bi-weekly
8 Hour
Hourly

Annual
Bi-weekly
8 Hour
Hourly

A B C D E
$47,362.20 $49,749.24 $52,162.11 $54,767.36 $57,470.45
$1,821.62 $1,913.43 $2,006.23 $2,106.44 $2,210.40
$22.77 $23.92 $25.08 $26.33 $27.63
$16.26 $17.08 $17.91 $18.81 $19.74

$49,011.32 $51,411.90 $53,981.60 $56,617.99 $59,427.29
$1,885.05 $1,977.38 $2,076.22 $2,177.62 $2,285.66
$23.56 $24.72 $25.95 $27.22 $28.57
$16.83 $17.66 $18.54 $19.44 $20.41

$51,411.90 $53,981.60 $56,617.99 $60,621.40 $66,800.76
$1,977.38 $2,076.22 $2,177.62 $2,331.59 $2,569.26
$24.72 $25.95 $27.22 $29.14 $32.12
$17.66 $18.54 $19.44 $20.82 $22.94

$53,981.60 $56,617.99 $59,452.04 $62,387.01 $65,489.43
$2,076.22 $2,177.62 $2,286.62 $2,399.50 $2,518.82
$25.95 $27.22 $28.58 $29.99 $31.49
$18.54 $19.44 $20.42 $21.42 $22.49

$57,042.63 $59,872.99 $62,877.53 $66,012.69 $69,423.42
$2,193.95 $2,302.81 $2,418.37 $2,538.95 $2,670.13
$27.42 $28.79 $30.23 $31.74 $33.38
$19.59 $20.56 $21.59 $22.67 $23.84

$59,872.99 $62,877.53 $66,036.91 $69,423.42 $72,849.10
$2,302.81 $2,418.37 $2,539.88 $2,670.13 $2,801.89
$28.79 $30.23 $31.75 $33.38 $35.02
$20.56 $21.59 $22.68 $23.84 $25.02

$62,877.53 $66,036.91 $69,423.42 $72,849.10 $76,535.09
$2,418.37 $2,539.88 $2,670.13 $2,801.89 $2,943.66
$30.23 $31.75 $33.38 $35.02 $36.80
$21.59 $22.68 $23.84 $25.02 $26.28



Exhibit B
Salary Schedule

Fire
1.015 1/1/2021
Bi-Weekly calculations based on a 112 hour pay period

Annual calculations based on 2912 hours/year

A B C D E

Annual $48,072.63 $50,495.48 $52,944.54 $55,588.87 $58,332.51
19 Bi-weekly  $1,848.95 $1,942.13 $2,036.33 $2,138.03 $2,243.56
8 Hour $23.11 $24.28 $25.45 $26.73 $28.04
Hourly $16.51 $17.34 $18.18 $19.09 $20.03
Annual $49,746.49 $52,183.08 $54,791.33 $57,467.26 $60,318.70
20 Bi-weekly  $1,913.33 $2,007.04 $2,107.36 $2,210.28 $2,319.95
8 Hour $23.92 $25.09 $26.34 $27.63 $29.00
Hourly $17.08 $17.92 $18.82 $19.73 $20.71
Annual $52,183.08 $54,791.33 $57,467.26 $61,530.72 $67,802.77
21 Bi-weekly  $2,007.04 $2,107.36 $2,210.28 $2,366.57 $2,607.80
8 Hour $25.09 $26.34 $27.63 $29.58 $32.60
Hourly $17.92 $18.82 $19.73 $21.13 $23.28
Annual $54,791.33 $57,467.26 $60,343.82 $63,322.82 $66,471.77
22 Bi-weekly  $2,107.36 $2,210.28 $2,320.92 $2,435.49 $2,556.61
8 Hour $26.34 $27.63 $29.01 $30.44 $31.96
Hourly $18.82 $19.73 $20.72 $21.75 $22.83
Annual $57,898.27 $60,771.08 $63,820.69 $67,002.88 $70,464.77
23 Bi-weekly  $2,226.86 $2,337.35 $2,454.64 $2,577.03 $2,710.18
8 Hour $27.84 $29.22 $30.68 $32.21 $33.88
Hourly $19.88 $20.87 $21.92 $23.01 $24.20
Annual $60,771.08 $63,820.69 $67,027.47 $70,464.77 $73,941.84
24 Bi-weekly  $2,337.35 $2,454.64 $2,577.98 $2,710.18 $2,843.92
8 Hour $29.22 $30.68 $32.22 $33.88 $35.55
Hourly $20.87 $21.92 $23.02 $24.20 $25.39
Annual $63,820.69 $67,027.47 $70,464.77 $73,941.84 $77,683.11
25 Bi-weekly  $2,454.64 $2,577.98 $2,710.18 $2,843.92 $2,987.81
8 Hour $30.68 $32.22 $33.88 $35.55 $37.35
Hourly $21.92 $23.02 $24.20 $25.39 $26.68



1.015

Exhibit B Fire
Salary Schedule 7/1/2021

Bi-Weekly calculations based on a 112 hour pay period
Annual calculations based on 2912 hours/year

Grade

20

21

22

23

24

25

Annual
Bi-weekly
8 Hour
Hourly

Annual
Bi-weekly
8 Hour
Hourly

Annual
Bi-weekly
8 Hour
Hourly

Annual
Bi-weekly
8 Hour
Hourly

Annual
Bi-weekly
8 Hour
Hourly

Annual
Bi-weekly
8 Hour
Hourly

Annual
Bi-weekly
8 Hour
Hourly

A B C D E
$48,793.72 $51,252.91 $53,738.70 $56,422.71 $59,207.49
$1,876.68 $1,971.27 $2,066.87 $2,170.10 $2,277.21
$23.46 $24.64 $25.84 $27.13 $28.47
$16.76 $17.60 $18.45 $19.38 $20.33

$50,492.68 $52,965.83 $55,613.20 $58,329.27 $61,223.48
$1,942.03 $2,037.15 $2,138.97 $2,243.43 $2,354.75
$24.28 $25.46 $26.74 $28.04 $29.43
$17.34 $18.19 $19.10 $20.03 $21.02

$52,965.83 $55,613.20 $58,329.27 $62,453.69 $68,819.81
$2,037.15 $2,138.97 $2,243.43 $2,402.06 $2,646.92
$25.46 $26.74 $28.04 $30.03 $33.09
$18.19 $19.10 $20.03 $21.45 $23.63

$55,613.20 $58,329.27 $61,248.98 $64,272.66 $67,468.84
$2,138.97 $2,243.43 $2,355.73 $2,472.03 $2,594.96
$26.74 $28.04 $29.45 $30.90 $32.44
$19.10 $20.03 $21.03 $22.07 $23.17

$58,766.75 $61,682.65 $64,778.00 $68,007.92 $71,521.75
$2,260.26 $2,372.41 $2,491.46 $2,615.69 $2,750.84
$28.25 $29.66 $31.14 $32.70 $34.39
$20.18 $21.18 $22.25 $23.35 $24.56

$61,682.65 $64,778.00 $68,032.88 $71,521.75 $75,050.96
$2,372.41 $2,491.46 $2,616.65 $2,750.84 $2,886.58
$29.66 $31.14 $32.71 $34.39 $36.08
$21.18 $22.25 $23.36 $24.56 $25.77

$64,778.00 $68,032.88 $71,521.75 $75,050.96 $78,848.36
$2,491.46 $2,616.65 $2,750.84 $2,886.58 $3,032.63
$31.14 $32.71 $34.39 $36.08 $37.91
$22.25 $23.36 $24.56 $25.77 $27.08



1.015

Exhibit B
Salary Schedule

Fire
1/1/2022

Bi-Weekly calculations based on a 112 hour pay period
Annual calculations based on 2912 hours/year

Grade

20

21

22

23

24

25

Annual
Bi-weekly
8 Hour
Hourly

Annual
Bi-weekly
8 Hour
Hourly

Annual
Bi-weekly
8 Hour
Hourly

Annual
Bi-weekly
8 Hour
Hourly

Annual
Bi-weekly
8 Hour
Hourly

Annual
Bi-weekly
8 Hour
Hourly

Annual
Bi-weekly
8 Hour
Hourly

A B C D E
$49,525.62 $52,021.71 $54,544.79 $57,269.05 $60,095.61
$1,904.83 $2,000.83 $2,097.88 $2,202.66 $2,311.37
$23.81 $25.01 $26.22 $27.53 $28.89
$17.01 $17.86 $18.73 $19.67 $20.64

$51,250.07
$1,971.16
$24.64
$17.60

$53,760.31
$2,067.70
$25.85
$18.46

$56,447.39
$2,171.05
$27.14
$19.38

$59,204.21
$2,277.09
$28.46
$20.33

$62,141.83
$2,390.07
$29.88
$21.34

$53,760.31
$2,067.70
$25.85
$18.46

$56,447.39
$2,171.05
$27.14
$19.38

$59,204.21
$2,277.09
$28.46
$20.33

$63,390.49
$2,438.10
$30.48
$21.77

$69,852.11
$2,686.62
$33.58
$23.99

$56,447.39
$2,171.05
$27.14
$19.38

$59,204.21
$2,277.09
$28.46
$20.33

$62,167.71
$2,391.07
$29.89
$21.35

$65,236.75
$2,509.11
$31.36
$22.40

$68,480.88
$2,633.88
$32.92
$23.52

$59,648.25
$2,294.16
$28.68
$20.48

$62,607.89
$2,408.00
$30.10
$21.50

$65,749.67
$2,528.83
$31.61
$22.58

$69,028.04
$2,654.92
$33.19
$23.70

$72,594.57
$2,792.10
$34.90
$24.93

$62,607.89
$2,408.00
$30.10
$21.50

$65,749.67
$2,528.83
$31.61
$22.58

$69,053.37
$2,655.90
$33.20
$23.71

$72,594.57
$2,792.10
$34.90
$24.93

$76,176.73
$2,929.87
$36.62
$26.16

$65,749.67
$2,528.83
$31.61
$22.58

$69,053.37
$2,655.90
$33.20
$23.71

$72,594.57
$2,792.10
$34.90
$24.93

$76,176.73
$2,929.87
$36.62
$26.16

$80,031.08
$3,078.12
$38.48
$27.48



