	Exhibit B
1.0125	Salary Schedule

Grade			A	В	С	D	E
		Annual	\$46,086.19	\$48,408.92	\$50,756.78	\$53,291.84	\$55,922.11
	19	Bi-weekly	\$1,772.55	\$1,861.88	\$1,952.18	\$2,049.69	\$2,150.85
		8 Hour	\$22.16	\$23.27	\$24.40	\$25.62	\$26.89
		Hourly	\$15.83	\$16.62	\$17.43	\$18.30	\$19.20
		Annual	\$47,690.88	\$50,026.78	\$52,527.25	\$55,092.62	\$57,826.22
	20	Bi-weekly	\$1,834.26	\$1,924.11	\$2,020.28	\$2,118.95	\$2,224.09
	20	8 Hour	\$22.93	\$24.05	\$25.25	\$26.49	\$27.80
		Hourly	\$16.38	\$17.18	\$18.04	\$18.92	\$19.86
		Annual		\$52,527.25			\$65,001.04
	21	Bi-weekly	\$1,924.11	\$2,020.28	\$2,118.95	\$2,268.78	\$2,500.04
	~-	8 Hour	\$24.05	\$25.25	\$26.49	\$28.36	\$31.25
		Hourly	\$17.18	\$18.04	\$18.92	\$20.26	\$22.32
		Annual		\$55,092.62			\$63,725.04
	22	Bi-weekly	\$2,020.28	\$2,118.95	\$2,225.01	\$2,334.85	\$2,450.96
		8 Hour	\$25.25	\$26.49	\$27.81	\$29.19	\$30.64
		Hourly	\$18.04	\$18.92	\$19.87	\$20.85	\$21.88
			4	4	4		
		Annual		\$58,259.92			\$67,553.05
	23	Bi-weekly	\$2,134.84	\$2,240.77		\$2,470.55	\$2,598.19
		8 Hour	\$26.69	\$28.01	\$29.42	\$30.88	\$32.48
		Hourly	\$19.06	\$20.01	\$21.01	\$22.06	\$23.20
		Annual	¢50 250 02	\$61,183.51	¢61 257 70	¢67 552 Λ5	\$70,886.43
		Bi-weekly	\$2,240.77	\$2,353.21	\$2,471.45	\$2,598.19	\$2,726.40
	24	8 Hour	\$2,240.77	\$29.42	\$30.89	\$2,598.19	\$2,720.40
		Hourly	\$20.01	\$29.42 \$21.01	\$30.89	\$23.20	\$34.08 \$24.34
		nouny	Ş20.01	Ş21.01	Ş22.07	JZJ.20	Ş24.34
		Annual	\$61,183.51	\$64,257.78	\$67,553.05	\$70,886.43	\$74,473.11
	a -	Bi-weekly	\$2,353.21	\$2,471.45		\$2,726.40	\$2,864.35
	25	8 Hour	\$29.42	\$30.89	\$32.48	\$34.08	\$35.80
		Hourly	\$21.01	\$22.07	\$23.20	\$24.34	\$25.57
		- 1	, 3 -	,	,	,	,

	Exhibit B
1.0125	Salary Schedule

Fire 1/1/2020

Grade			А	В	с	D	E
		Annual	\$46,662.26	\$49,014.03	\$51,391.24	\$53,957.99	\$56,621.13
	19	Bi-weekly	\$1,794.70	\$1,885.16	\$1,976.59	\$2,075.31	\$2,177.74
		8 Hour	\$22.43	\$23.56	\$24.71	\$25.94	\$27.22
		Hourly	\$16.02	\$16.83	\$17.65	\$18.53	\$19.44
		Annual	\$48,287.01	\$50,652.12	\$53 <i>,</i> 183.85	\$55,781.27	\$58,549.05
	20	Bi-weekly	\$1,857.19	\$1,948.16	\$2 <i>,</i> 045.53	\$2,145.43	\$2,251.89
	20	8 Hour	\$23.21	\$24.35	\$25.57	\$26.82	\$28.15
		Hourly	\$16.58	\$17.39	\$18.26	\$19.16	\$20.11
		Annual			\$55,781.27		
	21	Bi-weekly	\$1,948.16			\$2,297.14	\$2,531.29
	~-	8 Hour	\$24.35	\$25.57	\$26.82	\$28.71	\$31.64
		Hourly	\$17.39	\$18.26	\$19.16	\$20.51	\$22.60
		Annual			\$58,573.44		
	22	Bi-weekly	\$2,045.53				
		8 Hour	\$25.57		\$28.16	\$29.55	\$31.02
		Hourly	\$18.26	\$19.16	\$20.11	\$21.11	\$22.16
			4= 6 4 6 6 6 4	4=0.000.4=	40101001		
		Annual			\$61,948.31		
	23	Bi-weekly	\$2,161.52			\$2,501.43	
		8 Hour	\$27.02	\$28.36	\$29.78	\$31.27	\$32.88
		Hourly	\$19.30	\$20.26	\$21.27	\$22.33	\$23.49
		A	ćro 000 47	¢C1 040 21		6C0 207 4C	674 772 54
		Annual			\$65,061.00		
	24	Bi-weekly 8 Hour	\$2,268.78				\$2,760.48
			\$28.36	\$29.78 \$21.27	\$31.28 \$22.34	\$32.88 \$23.49	\$34.51 \$24.65
		Hourly	\$20.26	۶Z1.Z7	۶۷۲.54	ŞZS.49	\$24.65
		Annual	\$61 948 31	\$65 061 00	\$68,397.46	\$71 772 51	\$75 404 03
		Bi-weekly	\$2,382.63				\$2,900.15
	25	8 Hour	\$29.78		\$32.88	\$34.51	\$36.25
		Hourly	\$25.78	\$22.34	\$23.49	\$24.65	\$25.89
		nouny	YZ1.21	<i>γ22</i> .34	723. 1 3	Υ <u></u> 4.03	φ 2 3.03

	Exhibit B
1.015	Salary Schedule

Fire 7/1/2020

Grade			А	В	с	D	E
		Annual	\$47,362.20	\$49,749.24	\$52,162.11	\$54,767.36	\$57 <i>,</i> 470.45
	19	Bi-weekly	\$1,821.62	\$1,913.43	\$2,006.23	\$2,106.44	\$2,210.40
		8 Hour	\$22.77	\$23.92	\$25.08	\$26.33	\$27.63
		Hourly	\$16.26	\$17.08	\$17.91	\$18.81	\$19.74
		Annual	\$49,011.32	\$51,411.90	\$53,981.60	\$56,617.99	\$59,427.29
	20	Bi-weekly	\$1,885.05	\$1,977.38	\$2,076.22	\$2,177.62	\$2,285.66
	20	8 Hour	\$23.56	\$24.72	\$25.95	\$27.22	\$28.57
		Hourly	\$16.83	\$17.66	\$18.54	\$19.44	\$20.41
		Annual				\$60,621.40	
	21	Bi-weekly	\$1,977.38	\$2,076.22		\$2,331.59	\$2,569.26
	~-	8 Hour	\$24.72	\$25.95	\$27.22	\$29.14	\$32.12
		Hourly	\$17.66	\$18.54	\$19.44	\$20.82	\$22.94
		Annual				\$62,387.01	
	22	Bi-weekly	\$2,076.22				\$2,518.82
		8 Hour	\$25.95	\$27.22	\$28.58	\$29.99	\$31.49
		Hourly	\$18.54	\$19.44	\$20.42	\$21.42	\$22.49
				4			
		Annual				\$66,012.69	
	23	Bi-weekly	\$2,193.95			\$2,538.95	\$2,670.13
		8 Hour	\$27.42	\$28.79	\$30.23	\$31.74	\$33.38
		Hourly	\$19.59	\$20.56	\$21.59	\$22.67	\$23.84
					400.000.04	+ co . co . co	4
		Annual				\$69,423.42	
	24	Bi-weekly	\$2,302.81				\$2,801.89
		8 Hour	\$28.79	\$30.23	\$31.75	\$33.38	\$35.02
		Hourly	\$20.56	\$21.59	\$22.68	\$23.84	\$25.02
		A		¢66 006 04	¢ c o 4 a a 4 a	672 040 40	
		Annual				\$72,849.10	
	25	Bi-weekly	\$2,418.37				\$2,943.66
		8 Hour	\$30.23	\$31.75	\$33.38	\$35.02	\$36.80
		Hourly	\$21.59	\$22.68	\$23.84	\$25.02	\$26.28

	Exhibit B
1.015	Salary Schedule

Fire 1/1/2021

Grade			А	В	с	D	E
		Annual	\$48,072.63	\$50,495.48	\$52,944.54	\$55,588.87	\$58,332.51
	19	Bi-weekly	\$1,848.95	\$1,942.13	\$2,036.33	\$2,138.03	\$2,243.56
		8 Hour	\$23.11	\$24.28	\$25.45	\$26.73	\$28.04
		Hourly	\$16.51	\$17.34	\$18.18	\$19.09	\$20.03
		Annual	\$49,746.49	\$52,183.08	\$54,791.33	\$57,467.26	\$60,318.70
	20	Bi-weekly	\$1,913.33	\$2,007.04	\$2,107.36	\$2,210.28	\$2,319.95
		8 Hour	\$23.92	\$25.09	\$26.34	\$27.63	\$29.00
		Hourly	\$17.08	\$17.92	\$18.82	\$19.73	\$20.71
		Annual				\$61,530.72	
	21	Bi-weekly				\$2,366.57	\$2,607.80
		8 Hour	\$25.09	\$26.34	\$27.63	\$29.58	\$32.60
		Hourly	\$17.92	\$18.82	\$19.73	\$21.13	\$23.28
		Annual		· ·		\$63,322.82	
	22	Bi-weekly				\$2,435.49	
		8 Hour	\$26.34		\$29.01	\$30.44	\$31.96
		Hourly	\$18.82	\$19.73	\$20.72	\$21.75	\$22.83
				4			
		Annual				\$67,002.88	
	23	Bi-weekly	\$2,226.86		\$2,454.64	\$2,577.03	\$2,710.18
		8 Hour	\$27.84	\$29.22	\$30.68	\$32.21	\$33.88
		Hourly	\$19.88	\$20.87	\$21.92	\$23.01	\$24.20
		A I	¢co 774 00	¢ c 2 0 2 0 c 2	6C7 007 47	670 464 77	672 044 04
	~ 4	Annual				\$70,464.77	
	24	Bi-weekly	\$2,337.35				\$2,843.92
		8 Hour	\$29.22	-	\$32.22	\$33.88	\$35.55 ¢25.20
		Hourly	\$20.87	\$21.92	\$23.02	\$24.20	\$25.39
		Annual	<u> </u>	\$67 027 /7	\$70 <u>464</u> 77	\$73,941.84	<u> </u>
	2⊏	Bi-weekly	\$2,454.64				
	25	8 Hour	\$2,434.04		\$33.88	\$2,845.92	\$2,987.81 \$37.35
		Hourly	\$30.08 \$21.92	\$32.22	\$35.88 \$24.20	\$35.35 \$25.39	\$37.55 \$26.68
		Hourry	ŞZ1.9Z	şζ5.02	şz4.20	şz5.39	₹20.08

	Exhibit B
1.015	Salary Schedule

Fire 7/1/2021

Grade			А	В	с	D	E
		Annual	\$48,793.72	\$51,252.91	\$53,738.70	\$56,422.71	\$59,207.49
	19	Bi-weekly	\$1,876.68	\$1,971.27	\$2,066.87	\$2,170.10	\$2,277.21
		8 Hour	\$23.46	\$24.64	\$25.84	\$27.13	\$28.47
		Hourly	\$16.76	\$17.60	\$18.45	\$19.38	\$20.33
		Annual	\$50,492.68	\$52,965.83	\$55,613.20	\$58,329.27	\$61,223.48
	20	Bi-weekly	\$1,942.03	\$2,037.15	\$2,138.97	\$2,243.43	\$2,354.75
	20	8 Hour	\$24.28	\$25.46	\$26.74	\$28.04	\$29.43
		Hourly	\$17.34	\$18.19	\$19.10	\$20.03	\$21.02
		Annual			\$58,329.27		
	21	Bi-weekly	\$2,037.15	\$2,138.97	\$2,243.43	\$2,402.06	\$2 <i>,</i> 646.92
	~-	8 Hour	\$25.46	\$26.74	\$28.04	\$30.03	\$33.09
		Hourly	\$18.19	\$19.10	\$20.03	\$21.45	\$23.63
		Annual			\$61,248.98		
	22	Bi-weekly	\$2,138.97	\$2,243.43		\$2,472.03	\$2,594.96
		8 Hour	\$26.74	\$28.04	\$29.45	\$30.90	\$32.44
		Hourly	\$19.10	\$20.03	\$21.03	\$22.07	\$23.17
				464 600 6F	<i>464</i> 770 00	4co 007 00	
		Annual			\$64,778.00		
	23	Bi-weekly	\$2,260.26			\$2,615.69	\$2,750.84
		8 Hour	\$28.25	\$29.66	\$31.14	\$32.70	\$34.39
		Hourly	\$20.18	\$21.18	\$22.25	\$23.35	\$24.56
		Annual	¢61 607 65	¢61 770 00	\$68,032.88	¢71 E21 7E	
		Bi-weekly	\$2,372.41		\$2,616.65	\$2,750.84	\$2,886.58
	24	8 Hour	\$2,372.41	\$2,491.40	\$2,010.05	\$2,730.84	\$2,880.38 \$36.08
		Hourly	\$29.00 \$21.18	\$22.25	\$23.36	\$34.59 \$24.56	\$30.08 \$25.77
		Houny	Ş21.10	۶۲۲.۲۵	323.3U	Ş24.JU	۶۷۵.۱۱
		Annual	\$64 778 00	\$68 032 88	\$71,521.75	\$75 050 96	\$78 848 36
		Bi-weekly	\$2,491.46				\$3,032.63
	25	8 Hour	\$31.14		\$34.39	\$36.08	\$37.91
		Hourly	\$22.25	\$23.36	\$24.56	\$25.77	\$27.08
		incurry	<i>422.23</i>	<i>γ</i> 23.30	Υ 2 1 .30	<i>423.11</i>	φ <u>2</u> 7.00

	Exhibit B
1.015	Salary Schedule

Fire 1/1/2022

Grade			A	В	с	D	E
		Annual	\$49,525.62	\$52,021.71	\$54,544.79	\$57,269.05	\$60,095.61
	19	Bi-weekly	\$1,904.83	\$2,000.83	\$2,097.88	\$2,202.66	\$2,311.37
		8 Hour	\$23.81	\$25.01	\$26.22	\$27.53	\$28.89
		Hourly	\$17.01	\$17.86	\$18.73	\$19.67	\$20.64
		Annual	\$51,250.07	\$53,760.31	\$56 <i>,</i> 447.39	\$59,204.21	\$62,141.83
	20	Bi-weekly	\$1,971.16	\$2,067.70	\$2,171.05	\$2,277.09	\$2,390.07
		8 Hour	\$24.64	\$25.85	\$27.14	\$28.46	\$29.88
		Hourly	\$17.60	\$18.46	\$19.38	\$20.33	\$21.34
		Annual			\$59,204.21		
	21	Bi-weekly	\$2,067.70		\$2,277.09	\$2,438.10	\$2,686.62
		8 Hour	\$25.85	\$27.14	\$28.46	\$30.48	\$33.58
		Hourly	\$18.46	\$19.38	\$20.33	\$21.77	\$23.99
		Annual			\$62,167.71		
	22	Bi-weekly	\$2,171.05				\$2,633.88
		8 Hour	\$27.14		\$29.89	\$31.36	\$32.92
		Hourly	\$19.38	\$20.33	\$21.35	\$22.40	\$23.52
			450 C40 05	4 CO CO7 OO	4 C E E 4 O C E	4co 000 04	
		Annual			\$65,749.67		
	23	Bi-weekly	\$2,294.16			\$2,654.92	\$2,792.10
		8 Hour	\$28.68	\$30.10	\$31.61	\$33.19	\$34.90
		Hourly	\$20.48	\$21.50	\$22.58	\$23.70	\$24.93
		Annual	\$62.607.89	\$65.749.67	\$69,053.37	\$72,594,57	\$76,176,73
		Bi-weekly	\$2,408.00	\$2,528.83		\$2,792.10	\$2,929.87
	24	8 Hour	\$30.10	\$31.61	\$33.20	\$34.90	\$36.62
		Hourly	\$21.50	\$22.58	\$23.71	\$24.93	\$26.16
		,			·		
		Annual	\$65,749.67	\$69 <i>,</i> 053.37	\$72,594.57	\$76,176.73	\$80,031.08
	25	Bi-weekly	\$2,528.83			\$2,929.87	\$3,078.12
	25	8 Hour	\$31.61	\$33.20	\$34.90	\$36.62	\$38.48
		Hourly	\$22.58	\$23.71	\$24.93	\$26.16	\$27.48